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SWAMI VIVEKANAND VIDYAMANDIR
URULIKANCHAN
PUNE.

Auditors Report
And
Statement of Accounts

for the year ended 31% March 2023

Y.G.Bandle & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Flat No. 204, Second Floor
Swamipuram “C” Apartment
Sadashiv Peth
Pune — 411 030
Ph.: 020 24332217
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Y. G BAN DLE & CO Flat No. 204, 2nd Floor, I-Wing,
_ 2 Swami Puram 'C' Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.
% CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 216-1B, Sadashiv Peth, Pune-411 030.
E-mail : ygbandle@rediffmail.com

ygbandle@gmail.com
Mobile : 9822297881
Office : 020 - 24332217

To,

The Head Master,

Swami Vivekanand Vidyamandir
Urulikanchan,

Tal-Haveli, Dist-Pune. - 412202.

Madam,

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet as at 31" March, 2023 of
Swami Vivekanand Vidyamandir, and the annexed Income and Expenditure
Account for the year ended on that date and report that —

We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The Balance Sheet and the Income and Expenditure Account dealt with by
this report are in agreement with the Books of accounts, in our opinion and to the
best of our information & according to the explanation given to us, the said
accounts read together with the significant accounting policies & notes thereon
gives a True and fair view-

i) In the case of the Balance Sheet of state of affairs as at 31 * March, 2023

and,
ii) In the case of Income & Expenditure account of the surplus for the year
Ended on that date.
For Y.G.Bandle & Co.,
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 119619W
Place: PUNE AR (Y.G.Bandle)
Date: 20.09.2023 Ve Proprietor

- M.No.107555.
UDIN-23107555BGSNUY3969
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SWAMI VIVEKANAND VIDYAMANDIR
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

BANK OF INDIA,URULIKANCHAN - AJC 060810100023674

SR. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
No.
A|Balance as per our Book as on
31.3.2023 15,65,606.84
Add: Cheque issued but not presented
for payment till 31% March, 2023
Date Cheque no. Amount
31.03.2023 344528 11,905.00
31.03.2023 288923 16,992.00
31.03.2023 288924 12,114.00
31.03.2023 288902 43,000.00
31.03.2023 288921 28,000.00
31.03.2023 344523 2,330.00
31.03.2023 288911 17,986.00
31.03.2023 288925 24,000.00
31.03.2023 288910 43,588.00
31.03.2023 288909 7,380.00
2,07,295.00
Less : Cheque deposited but not cleared
till 31st Mrach 2023
Date Cheque no. Amount
31.03.2023 1119 8,600.00
31.03.2023 923 15,500.00
31.03.2023 747647 15,000.00
31.03.2023 68 7,300.00
31.03.2023 RTGS 3,700.00
50,100.00

B

31.3.2023

Balance as per pass Book as on

17,22,801.84
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SWAMI VIVEKANANAD VIDYAMANDIR
ADVANCE SCHOOL FEE
01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023

Sr. No Particular Rs.

1 ADVANCE FROM BAIT TANVI AJIT 100.00
2 ADVANCE FROM CHOUDHARI MANAS AJIT 3,000.00
3 ADVANCE FROM DESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI SACHIN 5,000 00
4 ADVANCE FROM GAIKWAD OM SAGAR 100.00
5 ADVANCE FROM JADHAV SHREYA SACHIN 12,165.00
6 ADVANCE FROM LAD SHUBHRA ANIL 10000
T ADVANCE FROM LONDHE SHARAVAN| GANESH 3,000.00
8 ADVANCE FROM MANDHARE AARADHYA OMKAR 1,100.00
9 ADVANCE FROM MANDHARE RUDRA YOGESH 1.100.00
10 ADVANCE FROM MISAL JANHAVI JAHINDRA 13,020.00
11 ADVANCE FROM PARKHE RUDRA ROHIDAS 5,000.00
12 ADVANCE FROM PATHAN AMIR MUDDASAR 3,800.00
13 ADVANCE FROM PATIL PRACHI DIPAK 10,100.00
14 ADVANCE FROM SALGAR ADITYA VITTHAL 5,000.00
15 ADVANCE FROM SATHE OVI KIRAN 1,000.00
16 ADVANCE FROM SHINDE KALYANI RAMDAS 1,000.00

Grand Total 64,585.00
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SWAMI VIVEKANAND VIDYAMANDIR, URULIKANCHAN, PUNE.

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS -

A. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES :

1. Accounting Convention and Revenue Recognition.

TheacmmtsampmparedonﬁmhisbﬁcalcmtbasisAocmnﬁngpoﬁd&sarenotspedﬁmﬂymferredto,o&emﬁse
are consistentand in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in India. The school follows the Mercantile
system of accounting and recognizes income and expenditure on accrual basis.

2 Fixed Assets:
FmaiAmeEamshbdatﬁwcmtofachﬁﬁmﬁduﬁveof&dghLduﬁ%mdmddmbl@cpmses

Depredation on Fixed Assetis provided on Written down Value Method at the rates specified under the Income
tax Rules, 1962
4.Retirement Benefits to employees:

Retirement benefit costs are expensed to revenue as incurred..

B.NOTES FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS -

1.Inrespect of Traveling, Conveyance, Rent & Other expenses incurred by the school for which cash vouchers ar
prepared and verified by the responsible person of the school, however no supporting are made available to
us for checking,

2 Balances of sundry deposits, advances & current liabilities are as per books of accounts subject to confirmation.

3. Previous Year's Figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to compare the current year
figures,

As per our report of even date,
For Swami Vivekanand Vidyamandir For Y.G.Bandle & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 119619W
{ onobhe
(Y.G.Bandle)
Proprietor
ML.No. 107555.
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